

Solicitation Information

CPPJ Road & Bridge

Solicitation Number

23-201-0001

Deadline

09/20/2023 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

08/15/2023 08:00 AM CDT

Revised

09/13/2023 02:01 PM CDT

Description

Moss Gully Improvements Project - Task II (CR-MG-L75) in Calcasieu Parish

Engineer's Opinion of Probable Cost
\$711,770.00

Location(s)

Calcasieu Parish, Louisiana

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Merrick, LLC	1332 Front St Cottonport, LA 71327-3767	(318) 876-3326 x213
McManus Construction	4126 Highway 3059 Lake Charles, LA 70615-3310	(337) 433-2959
Apeck Construction, LLC	PO Box 640 Anacoco, LA 71403-0640	(337) 239-6353
Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	3216 Highway 90 Westlake, LA 70669-7908	(337) 882-0752
4 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Merrick, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 Clearing and grubbing LS	1.000	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
202-02-03030 Removal of Pavement Structure SY	400.000	\$37.00	\$14,800.00	400.000	\$14.00	\$5,600.00
202-02-32100 Removal of Pipe (Cross Drain) LF	40.000	\$159.00	\$6,360.00	40.000	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation CY	2,400.000	\$24.75	\$59,400.00	2,400.000	\$18.00	\$43,200.00
203-03-00100 Embankment CY	1,300.000	\$48.00	\$62,400.00	1,300.000	\$30.00	\$39,000.00
203-07-00300 Borrow (Vehicular Measurement) (Pre-Treated Lim... CY	200.000	\$65.00	\$13,000.00	200.000	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
302-02-08000 Class II Base Course (8" Thick) (Stone) SY	400.000	\$48.00	\$19,200.00	400.000	\$55.00	\$22,000.00
502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete Ton	100.000	\$235.00	\$23,500.00	100.000	\$350.00	\$35,000.00
509-01-00100 Milling Asphalt Pavement SY	300.000	\$39.00	\$11,700.00	300.000	\$11.00	\$3,300.00
701-05-01068 Side Drain Pipe (24") LF	20.000	\$382.00	\$7,640.00	20.000	\$170.00	\$3,400.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Merrick, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
710-01-00120 Flowable Fill (Non-Excavatable) CY	32.000	\$330.00	\$10,560.00	32.000	\$450.00	\$14,400.00
711-01-03000 Riprap (30 LB, 12" Thick) SY	425.000	\$56.00	\$23,800.00	425.000	\$100.00	\$42,500.00
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades LS	1.000	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
720-01-01020 Erosion Control System (Slope Protection) (Type B) SY	2,000.000	\$4.50	\$9,000.00	2,000.000	\$3.50	\$7,000.00
725-02-00100 Temporary Detour Road Each	1.000	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	1.000	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00

Item	Quantity	Apeck Construction, LLC		Quantity	Merrick, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
726-01-00100 Bedding Material (Stone) CY	75.000	\$155.00	\$11,625.00	75.000	\$212.00	\$15,900.00
727-01-00100 Mobilization LS	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.000	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
739-01-00100 Hydro-seeding LS	1.000	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	1.000	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
740-01-00100 Construction Layout LS	1.000	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
CPS-01-00200 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) LS	1.000	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
CPS-01-00500 Dewatering LS	1.000	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	1.000	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
CPS-07-01605 Aluminum Box Culvert (16'-6" Span, 6'-8" Rise) ... LF	45.000	\$5,555.00	\$249,975.00	45.000	\$5,900.00	\$265,500.00
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphalt Concrete Pavement IN x LF	150.000	\$5.40	\$810.00	150.000	\$10.00	\$1,500.00
23 Items	Totals:		\$739,770.00			\$776,800.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
201-01-00100 Clearing and grubbing LS	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
202-02-03030 Removal of Pavement Structure SY	400.000	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	400.000	\$33.50	\$13,400.00
202-02-32100 Removal of Pipe (Cross Drain) LF	40.000	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	40.000	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
203-02-00100 Drainage Excavation CY	2,400.000	\$8.00	\$19,200.00	2,400.000	\$25.00	\$60,000.00
203-03-00100 Embankment CY	1,300.000	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	1,300.000	\$35.00	\$45,500.00
203-07-00300 Borrow (Vehicular Measurement) (Pre-Treated Lim... CY	200.000	\$34.00	\$6,800.00	200.000	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
302-02-08000 Class II Base Course (8" Thick) (Stone) SY	400.000	\$31.00	\$12,400.00	400.000	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
502-01-00100 Asphalt Concrete Ton	100.000	\$345.00	\$34,500.00	100.000	\$330.00	\$33,000.00
509-01-00100 Milling Asphalt Pavement SY	300.000	\$29.00	\$8,700.00	300.000	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
701-05-01068 Side Drain Pipe (24") LF	20.000	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	20.000	\$100.00	\$2,000.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
710-01-00120 Flowable Fill (Non-Excavatable) CY	32.000	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	32.000	\$300.00	\$9,600.00
711-01-03000 Riprap (30 LB, 12" Thick) SY	425.000	\$107.00	\$45,475.00	425.000	\$80.00	\$34,000.00
713-01-00100 Temporary Signs & Barricades LS	1.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1.000	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
720-01-01020 Erosion Control System (Slope Protection) (Type B) SY	2,000.000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	2,000.000	\$3.00	\$6,000.00
725-02-00100 Temporary Detour Road Each	1.000	\$263,321.00	\$263,321.00	1.000	\$127,000.00	\$127,000.00

Item	Quantity	McManus Construction		Quantity	Civil Construction Company and Environmental Services, LLC	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
Unit Price Form						
726-01-00100 Bedding Material (Stone) CY	75.000	\$160.00	\$12,000.00	75.000	\$200.00	\$15,000.00
727-01-00100 Mobilization LS	1.000	\$48,500.00	\$48,500.00	1.000	\$28,500.00	\$28,500.00
739-01-00100 Hydro-seeding LS	1.000	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	1.000	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00
740-01-00100 Construction Layout LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
CPS-01-00200 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP) LS	1.000	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	1.000	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
CPS-01-00500 Dewatering LS	1.000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.000	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
CPS-07-01605 Aluminum Box Culvert (16'-6" Span, 6'-8" Rise) ... LF	45.000	\$6,896.00	\$310,320.00	45.000	\$9,800.00	\$441,000.00
NS-500-00340 Saw Cutting Asphalt Concrete Pavement IN x LF	150.000	\$4.00	\$600.00	150.000	\$7.50	\$1,125.00
23 Items	Totals:		\$881,016.00			\$966,625.00